Supplement of Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci., 28, 5069–5085, 2024
© Author(s) 2024. CC BY 4.0 License.
Supplement of
Novel extensions to the Fisher copula to model
flood spatial dependence over North America
Duy Anh Alexandre et al.
Correspondence to: Duy Anh Alexandre (duy-anh.alexandre@geosapiens.ca)

25 BS91 Mean base saturation at 91mm
26 BS166 Mean base saturation at 166mm
27 BS289 Mean base saturation at 289mm
28 BS493 Mean base saturation at 493mm
29 BS829 Mean base saturation at 829mm
30 BS1383 Mean base saturation at 1383mm
31 BS2296 Mean base saturation at 2296mm
32 BD45 Mean bulk density at 45mm
33 BD91 Mean bulk density at 91mm
34 BD166 Mean bulk density at 166mm
35 BD289 Mean bulk density at 289mm
36 BD493 Mean bulk density at 493mm
37 BD829 Mean bulk density at 829mm
38 BD1383 Mean bulk density at 1383mm
39 BD2296 Mean bulk density at 2296mm
40 CLAY45 Mean clay fraction at 45mm
41 CLAY91 Mean clay fraction at 91mm
42 CLAY166 Mean clay fraction at 166mm
43 CLAY289 Mean clay fraction at 289mm
44 CLAY493 Mean clay fraction at 493mm
45 CLAY829 Mean clay fraction at 829mm
46 CLAY1383 Mean clay fraction at 1383mm
47 CLAY2296 Mean clay fraction at 2296mm
48 GRAV45 Mean gravel fraction at 45mm
49 GRAV91 Mean gravel fraction at 91mm
50 GRAV166 Mean gravel fraction at 166mm
51 GRAV289 Mean gravel fraction at 289mm
52 GRAV493 Mean gravel fraction at 493mm
53 GRAV829 Mean gravel fraction at 829mm
54 GRAV1383 Mean gravel fraction at 1383mm
55 GRAV2296 Mean gravel fraction at 2296mm
56 SAND45 Mean sand fraction at 45mm
57 SAND91 Mean sand fraction at 91mm
58 SAND166 Mean sand fraction at 166mm
59 SAND289 Mean sand fraction at 289mm
60 SAND493 Mean sand fraction at 493mm
61 SAND829 Mean sand fraction at 829mm
62 SAND1383 Mean sand fraction at 1383mm
63 SAND2296 Mean sand fraction at 2296mm
64 SILT45 Mean silt fraction at 45mm
65 SILT91 Mean silt fraction at 91mm
66 SILT166 Mean silt fraction at 166mm
67 SILT289 Mean silt fraction at 289mm
68 SILT493 Mean silt fraction at 493mm
69 SILT829 Mean silt fraction at 829mm
70 SILT1383 Mean silt fraction at 1383mm
71 SILT2296 Mean silt fraction at 2296mm
72 AWC_5 Available Water Capacity in mm/m 50 mm/m
73 AWC_4 Available Water Capacity in mm/m 75 mm/m
74 AWC_1 Available Water Capacity in mm/m 150 mm/m
75 AWC_3 Available Water Capacity in mm/m 100 mm/m